

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO - 2428

ANSWERED ON - 22/03/2023


Swachh Vidyalaya Puraskar


2428 # Smt. Geeta alias Chandraprabha:


Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government awards schools with Swachh Vidyalaya Puraskar for cleanliness;

(b) if so, the number of schools that have been awarded for the academic session 2021-22;

(c) whether private schools are also awarded for cleanliness; and

(d) if so, the total number of private schools that have been awarded for the session 2021-22, the

details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

(SMT. ANNPURNA DEVI)


(a)   Yes Sir.


(b) to (d) For the academic session 2021-2022, a total of 39 Schools including (11 private schools) have been awarded Swachh Vidyala Puruskar. The list of schools is at Annexure.


*****


Annexure


Annexure referred to in reply to part (b to d) of RSUQ. No. 2428 for 22.3.2023 raised by Smt. Geeta alias Chandraprabha Hon’ble

MP regarding Swachh Vidyalaya Puraskar.

List of schools selected for National Level Awards under Swachh Vidyalaya Puraskar 2021-22


Sl. No. State/UT UDISE District/City School Area School

Mgmt.

Mgmt.

type

School level Group Award

Category

1.  Andhra

Pradesh

28122801801 VIZIANAGARAM MPPS JAMMU Urban Govt.

school

Govt. Primary

(1-5)

Elementary Overall

2.  Chhattisgarh 22072514527 BILASPUR TAGORE

INTERNATIONAL
SCHOOL SAKARI

Urban Private

schools

Pvt. Primary, Upper Primary

 (1-8)

Elementary Overall

3. Gujarat 24070702601 AHMEDABAD INGOLI PRIMARY

SCHOOL

Rural Govt.

school

Govt. Primary, Upper primary

(1-8)

Elementary Overall

4. Gujarat 24191204701 VADODARA IANTOLI PRI.SCH. Rural Govt.
school

Govt. Primary, Upper primary
(1-8)

Elementary Overall

5. Gujarat 24090201801 RAJKOT DEVDA PRI. SCHOOL Rural Govt.

school

Govt. Primary, Upper primary

(1-8)

Elementary Overall

6. Gujarat 24070609618 AHMEDABAD SATTVA VIKAS SCHOOL Rural Private
school

Pvt. Primary, Upper primary,
Secondary/ Higher

secondary (1-12)

Secondary &
higher

Overall

7. Gujarat 24300100703 GIR SOMNATH AGA KHAN PRA SHALA
PVT.

Rural Private
schools

Pvt. Primary, Upper primary,
Secondary/ Higher

secondary (1-12)

Secondary &
higher

Overall

8. Gujarat 24040205801 MAHESANA KADI PAY CENTER

SCHOOL - 2

Urban Govt.

school

Govt. Primary, Upper primary

(1-8)

Elementary Overall

9.  Gujarat 24110105111 PORBANDAR NAVY CHILDREN

SCHOOL

Urban Private

schools

Pvt. Primary, Upper primary,

Secondary (1-10)

Secondary &

higher

Overall

10. Gujarat 24221502929 SURAT The Radiant International
School (G.M.)

Urban  Private
schools

Pvt. Primary, Upper primary,
Secondary/ Higher

secondary (1-12)

Secondary &
higher

Overall

11. Gujarat 24100710528 JAMNAGAR Air Force School Jamnagar Urban Private

schools

Pvt. Primary, Upper primary,

Secondary/ Higher

secondary (1-12)

Secondary &

higher

Overall

12. Haryana 6050200305 KAITHAL AMSSS GEONG Rural Govt.

school

Govt. Upper primary, Secondary/

Higher secondary (6-12)

Secondary &

higher

Overall

13. Jharkhand 20141902304 RANCHI KGBV SONAHATU Rural Govt.
School-

KGBV

Govt. Upper primary, Secondary/
Higher secondary (6-12)

Secondary &
higher

Overall

14.  Jharkhand 20171700706 PASHCHIMI
SINGHBHUM

KGBV NOAMUNDI Rural Govt.
School

KGBV

Govt. Upper primary, Secondary/
Higher secondary (6-12)

Secondary &
higher

Overall

15.  Jharkhand 20180315307 PURBI

SINGHBHUM

H.S. Tata Workers Union,

Kadma

Urban Govt.

school

Govt. Secondary only (9-10) Secondary

school

Overall

16. Karnataka 29330718504 YADAGIRI Adarsha Vidhyalaya

Shahapur

Urban Govt.

school

Govt. Upper Primary, Secondary

(6-10)

Secondary &

higher

Overall

17. Kerala 32071804002 THRISSUR Kendriya Vidyalaya KPA

Ramavarmapuram, Dist-Thrissur

Urban Kendriya

Vidyalaya

Govt. Primary, Upper primary,

Secondary/ Higher
secondary (1-12)

Secondary &

higher

Overall

18.  Madhya

Pradesh

23390221629 JABALPUR Central School G.C.F. NO. 2 Urban Kendriya

Vidyalaya

Govt. Primary, Upper primary,

Secondary/ Higher
secondary (1-12)

Secondary &

higher

Overall


19.  Maharashtra 27310104801 SATARA Z.P.PS.OZARE Rural Govt.

school

Govt. Primary, Upper primary

(1-8)

Elementary Overall

20. Maharashtra 27310834708 SATARA PATAN VALLY ENGLISH

MEDIUM SCH

Urban Private

school

Pvt. Primary, Upper primary

(1-8)

Elementary Overall

21. Maharashtra 27240806133 RAIGARH Ramshet Thakur Pub School

Kharghar

Urban Pvt. Private

school

Primary, Upper primary,

Secondary/ Higher

secondary (1-12)

Secondary &

higher

Overall

22. Puducherry 34040607706 KARAIKAL GPS - KANNAPUR Rural Govt.
school

Govt. Primary
(1-5)

Elementary Overall

23. Puducherry 34020306705 PONDICHERRY GPS-KUMARAPALAYAM Rural Govt.

school

Govt. Primary

(1-5)

Elementary Overall

24. Puducherry 34020302001 PONDICHERRY GPS-KOONICHEMPATTU Rural Govt.
school

Govt. Primary
(1-5)

Elementary Overall

25. Puducherry 34040600101 KARAIKAL GPS - POOVAM Rural Govt.

school

Govt. Primary

(1-5)

Elementary Overall

26.  Puducherry 34040612602 KARAIKAL GPS -

PILLAITHERUVASAL

Urban Govt.

school

Govt. Primary, Upper primary

(1-8)

Elementary Overall

27. Puducherry 34020112892 PUDUCHERRY Amalorpavam Lourds

Academy, Kombakkam

Urban Private

schools

Pvt. Primary, Upper primary,

Secondary (1-10)

Secondary &

higher

Overall

28. Punjab 3130107502 FARIDKOT GMS KINGRA Rural Govt.

school

Govt. Upper Primary

(6-8)

Elementary Overall

29. Punjab 3120203003 MUKTSAR GSSS PACCI TIBBI Rural Govt.

school

Govt. Upper primary, Secondary/

Higher secondary (6-12)

Secondary &

higher

Overall

30.  Rajasthan 8220511009 TONK GOVT. SWAMI

VIVEKANND MODEL Sr.

SCH. PANWAD

Rural Govt.

school

Govt. Upper primary, Secondary/

Higher secondary (6-12)

Secondary &

higher

Overall

31.  Rajasthan 8240728901 BHILWARA G.G.S.S.S. GANGAPUR Urban Govt.

school

Govt. Primary, Upper primary,

Secondary/ Higher

secondary (1-12)

Secondary &

higher

Overall

32. Tripura 16040600605 NORTH TRIPURA JAWAHAR NAVODAYA
VIDYALAYA

Rural Navodya
Vidyalaya

Govt. Upper primary, Secondary/
Higher secondary (6-12)

Secondary &
higher

Overall

33. Uttar Pradesh 9190600402 BUDAUN Composite School Aamgaon Rural Govt.

school

Govt. Primary, Upper primary (1-

8)

Elementary Overall

34. Uttar Pradesh 9370700622 LALITPUR Kendriya Vidyalaya Rural Kendriya
Vidyalaya

Govt. Primary, Upper primary,
Secondary/ Higher

secondary (1-12)

Secondary &
higher

Overall

35. Gujarat 24040205301 MAHESANA Jamiyatpura Primary School Rural Govt.

school

Govt. Primary, Upper primary (1-

8)

Elementary Subcategory in

Water

36. Haryana 6180300804 GURUGRAM KIIT World School Rural Private

schools

Pvt. Primary, Upper primary

(1-8)

Elementary Subcategory in

Toilets

37.  Jammu &
Kashmir

1122003903 RAJAURI Himalayan Education Mission HSS Rajouri

Urban Private
schools

Pvt. Primary, Upper primary,
Secondary/ Higher

secondary (1-12)

Secondary &
higher

Subcategory in

BCCB*

38. West Bengal 19021500507 JALPAIGURI Jalpaiguri Marwari Balika

Vidyalaya

Urban Govt. Aided

school

Govt.

Aided

Upper primary, Secondary/

Higher secondary (6-12)

Secondary &

higher
Subcategory in

Hand wash

39.  West Bengal 19260903103 PASCHIM

BARDHAMAN

Nepali Para Hindi High

School

Urban Govt.

school

Govt. Upper primary, Secondary/

Higher secondary (6-12)

Secondary &

higher
Subcategory in

O&M

* Behaviour Change and Capacity Building

** Operation & Maintenance

